Policy and Governance Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2016/2017

	Schedule of 1		ui ges it	J. 2010/20		
Ref. No.		Unit of Charge	VAT Indicator	Existing Charge	Proposed Charge	
				£	£	
	Licences			~	-	
1	Breeding Establishments	Annual	00	271.00	280.00	
2	Riding Establishments - 1 to 8 Horses	Annual	00	283.00	292.00	
3	Riding Establishments - 9 to 15 Horses	Annual	00	424.00	437.00	
4	Riding Establishments - Over 15 Horses	Annual	00	565.00	580.00	
5	Animal Boarding Establishments					Plus Vet's Fees where
	a) Non-home Boarding	Annual	00	250.00	258.00	applicable
	b) Home Boarding	Annual	00	176.00	181.00	
6	Dangerous Wild Animals	2-yearly	00	182.00	190.00	
7	Zoos	Annual	00	247.00	255.00	
8	Pet Shops	Annual	00	202.00	208.00	
9	Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	per	00	176.00	182.00	
10	Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	premise per person	00	176.00	182.00	
.0	Coometic Florening, Electrolysis, Acapanictars	combined	00	170.00	102.00	Where the premises
		fee for				inspection and personal
11	Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	premises	00	269.00	269.00	application occur at the
• • •	Cosmette Flerening, Electrolysis, Acapanotare	and .	00	200.00	203.00	same time, a reduction
		personal				is made to reflect the
		licence per				reduced inspection time.
12	Tattooing	premise	00	200.00	206.00	
13	Tattooing	per person	00	200.00	206.00	
		combined				Where the premises
		fee for				inspection and personal
14	Tattooing	premises	00	292.00	292.00	application occur at the
	-	and personal				same time, a reduction is made to reflect the
		licence				reduced inspection time.
15	Comi normanant akin aalauring	per	00	200.00	206.00	. одинова пторовинит птог
	Semi-permanent skin colouring	premises	00	200.00		
16	Semi-permanent skin colouring	per person	00	200.00	206.00	11
		combined				Where the premises
		fee for premises				inspection and personal application occur at the
17	Semi-permanent skin colouring	and	00	292.00	292.00	same time, a reduction
		personal				is made to reflect the
		licence				reduced inspection time.
18	Street Trading					
	a) Sole Trader	Annual	00	261.00	270.00	
	b) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders	Annual	00	271.00	280.00	
	c) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders	Annual	00 00	206.00	212.00 140.00	
	d) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders e) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders	Single Event Single Event		136.00 146.00	140.00 150.00	
	e, ochequie 2 event - 31 of more trauels	Single Eveni	00	140.00	130.00	

Policy and Governance Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2016/2017

Ref.		Unit of Charge	VAT Indicator	Existing Charge	Proposed Charge	
				£	£	
19	Scrap Metal Dealers Licence a) Site - new application b) Site - renewal c) Site to collectors - variation d) Collectors - new application e) Collectors - renewal f) Collectors to Site - variation			445.00 251.00 382.00 405.00 210.00 421.00	450.00 254.00 387.00 410.00 213.00 450.00	licences generally last for 3 years
20	Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (not adapted) * - less than 5 years old - 5 years old and over - first 6 months - 5 years old and over - second 6 months	Annual	00	281.00 281.00 82.00	284.00 284.00 82.00	Including one test
21	Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (adapted) * - under 5 years old - 5 years old and over - first 6 months - 5 years old and over - second 6 months	Annual	00	101.00 101.00 82.00	102.00 102.00 82.00	Including one test
22	Missed Appointments (Vehicle Test)	Per Test	00	69.00	70.00	
23	Re-testing of vehicles following failure	Per Test	os	69.00	70.00	
24	Hackney Carriage - Drivers renewal *	Annual	00	68.00	69.00	
25	Private Hire - Operators	Annual	00	182.00	184.00	Licence lasts for 5 years
26	Private Hire - Vehicles (not adapted) * - under 5 years old - 5 years and over - first 6 months - 5 years and over - second 6 months	Annual	00	281.00 281.00 82.00	284.00 281.00 82.00	Including one test
27	Private Hire - Vehicles (adapted) * - under 5 years old - 5 years and over - first 6 months - 5 years and over - second 6 months	Annual	00	101.00 101.00 82.00	102.00 101.00 82.00	Including one test
28	Private Hire - Drivers renewal *	Annual	00	68.00	69.00	
30 31	New Driver Application * Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver's licence Knowledge test	Per Test	00 00 00	107.00 0.00 35.00	150.00 35.00	1 year only by exception New 3 year licence
	Resit fee for Knowledge test Surrender and replacement of Hackney Carriage	Per Test	00	35.00 82.00	35.00 83.00	Including one test
JJ	Private Hire Licence	,	00	02.00	03.00	molualing offer test
34	6 Month test (vehicles over 5 years)	Per Test	00	82.00	83.00	

Policy and Governance Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2016/2017

Unit of

VAT

Existing

Proposed

No.		Charge	Indicator	Charge	Charge	
				£	£	
	Hackney Carriage and Private Hire					
35	- Replacement plate bracket		OS	10.00	10.00	
36	- New/Replacement plate & window of		os	16.00	16.00	
37	New Plate / Licence for seating alteration	on	00	20.00	20.00	
38	Gambling Act 2005 - Including lotteries, permits, premises,	Various etc		Please see website for individual fees		Statutory Charge
	Licensing Act 2003					
39	- Personal	10-Yearly	00	37.00	37.00	Statutory Charge
40	- Premises	Initial/Variation	00	Various dep rateable	•	Statutory Charge
41	- Premises: Sex Establishment fi	rom -according to RV	00	4,690.00	4,690.00	50% charge for shops/ cinemas
	- Premises	Annual Fee				Certain premises are
	- Premises	DPS Variations, etc		23.00		exempt ie Village Halls
44	- Temporary Event Notice	Per Event	00	21.00	21.00	Statutory Charge
	Search and Photocopying	F' . 04.00	00	4.00	4.00	
45	Copies of documents (general) 20p	First page £1.00 per sheet thereafter		1.00	1.00	
46	Data Barring Service (previously CRB)	Per Applicant	00	50.00	50.00	£44 is the charge Waverley incurs for a DBS check

^{*} Items marked with an * are under review and final amounts will be confirmed.

Vat Indicator: OS = Standard

Ref.

OE = Exempt OZ = Zero Rated OO = Outside Scope